
2022 Kansas Baseball

Kansas at Missouri

Apr 06, 2022 at Columbia, Mo. (Taylor Stadium)

Kansas 6 (10-17)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Josenberger, Tavian 2b 5 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0

Allen, Payton 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Ditzenberger, Dylan 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0

Ahuna, Maui ss 4 2 2 0 1 0 2 3 2

Metcalf, Nolan c 5 2 3 5 0 1 8 2 1

Hammond, Jack dh 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2

Upshaw, Caleb rf 3 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 0

  Sweet-Chick, Seth ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Callahan, Ryan 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0

  Castonguay, Tony ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gerety, Tyler lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

  Lichty, Tom ph/lf 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3

  Cox, Zac ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jans, Chase cf 4 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 2

Adams, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Andrews, Steven p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Dougan, Kolby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Clark, Knolton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Shepherd, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

  Cymrot, Jonathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Evers, Stone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 40 6 12 6 3 10 24 9 11

Missouri 14 (18-8)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Day, Josh ss 3 4 2 0 1 0 1 1 0

Austin, Trevor lf/2b 5 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0

Mann, Luke 3b 3 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1

Montgomery, Torin 1b 5 1 0 2 0 0 5 1 1

Leum, Fox dh 4 2 2 3 1 2 0 0 0

Morris, Tre c 4 1 1 2 1 1 9 1 0

Peña, Carlos rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

  Beaman, Jackson ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

Wilmsmeyer, Ty cf 4 1 1 0 1 1 6 0 5

De Sedas, Nander 2b 4 2 3 0 0 1 1 0 0

  Lovich, Ross lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Landry, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Phelps, Holden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Wall, Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Kush, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Brown, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Lohse, Ian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Robertson, Trae p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Cheeley, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 14 12 9 9 8 27 3 10

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Kansas 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 6 12 3

Missouri 3 4 0 0 2 2 2 1 X 14 12 1

E - Ahuna, M. 3(10); De Sedas(5). DP - KU 1. LOB - KU 11; MIZ 10. 2B - Ahuna, M.(10); Austin(3); De Sedas(4).

HR - Metcalf, N. 2(3); Jans, C.(3); Leum(3); Morris(1). HBP - Callahan, R.; Day 2. SB - Ahuna, M.(7); Jans,

C.(2). CS - De Sedas(1).

Kansas ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Adams, Jake 2.0 6 7 6 2 2 12 15 59

Andrews, Steven 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 12

Dougan, Kolby 2.0 1 2 2 2 1 7 9 41

Clark, Knolton 0.1 2 2 1 2 1 4 6 19

Shepherd, Grant 1.2 1 2 1 1 2 8 10 39

Cymrot, Jonathan 0.2 0 1 1 2 2 2 4 18

Evers, Stone 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

Missouri ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Landry, Nathan 3.0 1 0 0 1 4 10 11 55

Phelps, Holden 1.1 2 2 1 0 2 7 7 33

Wall, Christian 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 3 4 10

Kush, Jacob 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 5 5 19

Brown, Kyle 0.2 3 2 2 1 1 5 6 27

Lohse, Ian 0.2 1 1 1 0 1 3 4 12

Robertson, Trae 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 20

Cheeley, Austin 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 6

Win - Landry (3-2).  Loss - Adams, J. (2-1).  Save - None.

WP - Adams, J.(1); Cymrot, J. 4(8). HBP - by Adams, J. (Day); by Lohse (Callahan, R.); by Shpeherd, G. (Day). BK -

Dougan, K.(2). PB - Metcalf, N.(7). Pitches/strikes: Adams, J. 59/39; Andrews, S. 12/6; Dougan, K. 41/23; Clark, K.

19/8; Shpeherd, G. 39/23; Cymrot, J. 18/7; Evers, S. 1/1; Landry 55/35; Phelps 33/19; Wall 10/5; Kush 19/11; Brown

27/17; Lohse 12/7; Robertson 20/14; Cheeley 6/5.

Umpires - HP: Chris Deichman  1B: Mark Winters  2B: Jason Blackburn  3B: Preston Childers

Start: 7:02 PM   Time: 3:37   Attendance: 3031

Weather: 57, wind to RF @ 15-20

Wall faced 1 batter in the 6th.


